

| Bid Security   |                      | Bid Bond   |               |
|--|----------------------|--|---------------|
| Contractor   |                      | Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co., Inc<br>5424 West Meadow Drive<br>Columbus, NE 68601<br>Telephone: (402) 910-3701<br>Fax:<br>Email: kevin@gehringconcrete.com |               |
| Description  | Estimated Quantities | Unit Price   | Total Price   |
| <b>BASE BID - EAGLEVIEW 2ND SUBDIVISION PAVING AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS</b> |                      |  |               |
| 1. Earthwork, Grading, Retention Pond, and Drainage Ditches              | 1 JOB                | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00  |
| 2. 6" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500                           | 3,802 Sq. Yds.       | \$ 48.00   | \$ 182,496.00 |
| 3. Concrete Drainage Apron   | 22 Sq. Yds.          | \$ 100.00  | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 4. Construct Concrete Header   | 93 L.F.              | \$ 20.00   | \$ 1,860.00   |
| 5. 6' Open Throat inlet  | 6 Each               | \$ 5,700.00  | \$ 34,200.00  |
| 6. Construct Junction Box  | 2 Each               | \$ 5,700.00  | \$ 11,400.00  |
| 7. 24" RCP Class III Storm Sewer   | 66 L.F.              | \$ 87.00   | \$ 5,742.00   |
| 8. 12" RCP Class III Storm Sewer   | 552 L.F.             | \$ 64.00   | \$ 35,328.00  |
| 9. 18" CMP Storm Sewer   | 46 L.F.              | \$ 74.55   | \$ 3,429.30   |
| 10. 24" RCP Flared End Section   | 2 Each               | \$ 1,215.00  | \$ 2,430.00   |
| 11. 18" CMP Flared End Section   | 2 Each               | \$ 562.00  | \$ 1,124.00   |
| 12. W14-2 "No Outlet" Sign and Telespar Post                             | 1 Each               | \$ 250.00  | \$ 250.00     |
| 13. OM4-1, 18"x18" Sign and Telespar Post                                | 3 Each               | \$ 250.00  | \$ 750.00     |
| 14. R1-1 "Stop" Sign and Telespar Post                                   | 1 Each               | \$ 250.00  | \$ 250.00     |
| 15. Crushed Rock Base Course   | 1,590 Tons           | \$ 36.00   | \$ 57,240.00  |
| 16. Gravel Surfacing   | 555 Tons             | \$ 30.00   | \$ 16,650.00  |
| 17. Riprap Erosion Control   | 114 Tons             | \$ 75.00   | \$ 8,550.00   |
| 18. Mirafi 1120N Geotextile Fabric                                       | 2,105 Sq. Ft.        | \$ 1.00  | \$ 2,105.00   |
| 19. Mirafi 500X Geotextile Fabric  | 64,240 Sq. Ft.       | \$ 0.35  | \$ 22,484.00  |
| 20. Turf Reinforcement Mat   | 7,150 Sq. Ft.        | \$ 0.70  | \$ 5,005.00   |
| 21. Straw Bale Erosion Control Barrier                                   | 22 Each              | \$ 156.45  | \$ 3,441.90   |
| 22. Silt Sock Erosion Control Barrier                                    | 11 Each              | \$ 100.80  | \$ 1,108.80   |
| 23. Silt Fence   | 1,505 L.F.           | \$ 2.75  | \$ 4,138.75   |
| 24. Seeding and Fertilizing  | 1 JOB                | \$ 58,143.75   | \$ 58,143.75  |
| 25. NPDES Permit, MS4, SWPPP, and All Other Required BMP's               | 1 JOB                | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |

| Description   |  | Estimated Quantities | Unit Price  | Total Price       |
|---|--|----------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| <b>BASE BID - EAGLEVIEW 2ND SUBDIVISION PAVING AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (CONT'D)</b>   |  |                      |             |                   |
| 26. Testing, Traffic and Pedestrian Control, and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work Not Otherwise Itemized In the Bid Schedule |  | 1 JOB                | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00       |
| <b>TOTAL AGGREGATE BASE BID, EAGLEVIEW 2ND SUBDIVISION PAVING AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, Item Nos. 1 through 26, Inclusive:</b>                                 |  |                      | <b>\$</b>   | <b>522,826.50</b> |
| Contractor's Starting Date:   |  | September, 2022      |             |                   |
| Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:   |  | December, 2022       |             |                   |
| Contractor's Final Completion Date:   |  | May, 2023            |             |                   |